ADDRESS.

01-04-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101236306 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET TDADEMADKS ONI V

	IVIARNO UNL I
	Please record the attached original dodument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type q_{-1} -99	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Merger Month Day Year 100998
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reei # Frame #	O'her
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Mercury Management, Inc.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name First Mercury Financial	Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 29621 Northwestern High	nway
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Southfield	Michigan 48034
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion N
FOR 08/1999 HTHAI1 00000003 75313422	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC::481 40.00 EP	MATES
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana	ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gement and Budget, Papenwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) Pass Digton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Internet Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0898

FORM Expires 06/3	PTC-1618B
CAPITOS OUT	JUI J

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0031-0021	TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Simcha Shapiro, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 5039, Southfield, MI 48086-5039	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (2/8) 353-3810	
	Area Code and Telephone Number (248) 353-3810.	
Name	Simcha Shapiro, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box: 5039, Southfield, MI 48086-5039	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
Trademark A	including any attachments. # Application Number(s)	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trad	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/313422	75/313421 75/313420 Registration rediffers)	
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amount		
Method of	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 65.00	
Deposit Ad	ccount yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
•	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement ar	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indica	nted herein.	
PETER	1300	
Name o	f Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
•) ss.
COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

WHEREAS, Mercury Management, Inc., a Michigan corporation, of 29621 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, has made application to the United States Patent Office for registration of the Servicemarks "The Direct Way" (Serial No. 75/313,422); "Auto Insurance the Direct Way" (Serial No. 75/313,420); and "The Direct Way to Save on Car Insurance" (Serial No. 75/313,421), which applications are pending and against which oppositions have been filed; and

WHEREAS, First Mercury Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 29621 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 as the surviving corporation in a merger with Mercury Management, Inc. effective the 9th day of October, 1998, is acquiring said marks and the applications for registration thereof by virtue of the merger;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of October 9, 1998, in consideration of the said merger, Mercury Management, Inc. does hereby assign to First Mercury Financial Corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks, and the applications for registration thereof.

MERCURY MANAGEMENT, INC.

By:

Its:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20^{1H} day of August, 1999.

RECORDED: 09/01/1999

Notary Public Oakland County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

J. MARC FEENEY, NOTARY PUBLIC WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN (ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: JUNE 23, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0900